FORM PTO-1595	04-10-2000	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(REV. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	1850	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □▼	101311702	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	he altached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name q	nd address of receiving party(ies):
, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -,		
The Superior Electric Company	2.9 Mame:	Dana Corporation
	Internal	Address: P.O. Box 1000
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No	- L L OI : 10007
		Toledo, Ohio 43697
3. Nature of conveyance:	29.00	
☐ Assignment ⊠ Merge	er Street A	Address: 4500 Dorr Street
Security Agreement Chang	ge of Name	
Other:	City: _	Toledo State: OH ZIP: 43615
Execution Date: 12/16/91	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together w A. Patent Application No.(s) Add 5. Names and address of party to whom compared to the party	vith a new application, the execut B. Pate 4518 ditional numbers attached? ☐ Yes	ent N o.(s) 907
concerning document should be mailed		e (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _40.00
Name: Robert M. Leonardi		
Internal Address: Dana Corporation		Enclosed
P.O. Box 904		uthorized to be charged to deposit account
(Toledo, OH 43697		
Street Address: 3222 W. Central Av		account number:
City: Toledo State: OH Z		0060 Order No. 3259 duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
the original document. Robert M. Leonardi Name of Person Signing	foregoing information is true and co	ments, and document:
FC:361 40:00 CH		
\	/	
\	Mail documents to be recorded with required of	cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

PUINTS AND 3 18/12/3 2010 45-

R# 37100 25

VOL 1197

CHESTONES OF MERCHS

THE SUPERIOR RESCURIC COMPANY AT LEAST 900 CHARD SUBSIDIARY INTO

(Surviving Foreign Corporation)
DANA CORPORATION

1,	The name of the parent surviving corporation in the merger is Dens Corporation organized and existing
•	under the laws of the State of Virginia
2.	The Plan of Merger is as follows:
	"See Attached"
	(All provisions of the plan of merger must be included)
3.	The Plan of Merger was approved by resolution adopted by the board of directors of each merging corporation.
4.	This merger is permitted by the laws of the State of
	(state of incorporation)
5.	No amendment is made to the charter of the surviving corporation as part of the merger.
6.	Dena Corporation
•	the surviving corporation hereby: (a) agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Connecticut in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of the undersigned domestic corporation and in any proceeding for the enforcement of the rights of a dissenting shareholder of such domestic corporation against the surviving corporation: (b) irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Connecticut as its attorney to accept service of process in any such proceeding and that the post office address to which the Secretary of State may mail a copy of any process that may be served upon him is C/O Dan Corporation, 4500 Dorr St., Toledo, Chio 43697
Dat	ed at Tolado, Obio this 16th day of December , 191.

(COMM. - 1695 - 3/28/86)

_

PATENT

REEL: 010655 FRAME: 0628

we necest DECLARS, under the panelt	ios of false statement, that the statements
ade in the foregoing certificate, insci	
Dena Corporation	, are true.
(name of surviving corporation)	
	Dema-Corporation
	(Surdivide Corporation)
	- ()
•	By Vice-President
	Executive
	Carl H. Hirsch
	1.00 00
	Secretary Aget, Secretary
•	Sue A. Griffin
	Sue A. Griffin
As to each terminating corporation)	
of the manufacture of the second of the seco	
WE HEREBY DECLARS, under the penalti ade in the foregoing certificate, inso he Superior Electric Company (name of terminating corporation)	ies of false statement, that the statements far as they pertain to are true.
de in the foregoing certificate, insome Superior Electric Company	far as they pertain toare true.
de in the foregoing certificate, insome Superior Electric Company (name of terminating corporation)	far as they pertain to are true. The Superior Electric Company
de in the foregoing certificate, insome Superior Electric Company (name of terminating corporation)	far as they pertain toare true.
de in the foregoing certificate, insome Superior Electric Company (name of terminating corporation)	far as they pertain to are true. The Superior Electric Company
che in the foregoing certificate, insome Superior Electric Company (name of terminating corporation) FILED STATE OF CONNECTICUT	far as they pertain to are true. The Superior Electric Company
de in the foregoing certificate, insome Superior Electric Company (name of terminating corporation)	far as they pertain to are true. The Superior Electric Company
de in the foregoing certificate, insome Superior Electric Company (name of terminating corporation) FILED STATE OF CONNECTICUT	The Superior Electric Company (Textiniting Company) (Textiniting Company) The Superior Electric Company (Textiniting Company) (Textiniting Company) Textiniting Company Gery M. Golden
de in the foregoing certificate, insole Superior Electric Company (name of terminating corporation) FILED STATE OF CONNECTICUT	The Superior Electric Company (Textingting Company) (Texting Compa
de in the foregoing certificate, insole Superior Electric Company (name of terminating corporation) FILED STATE OF CONNECTICUT	The Superior Electric Company (Textingting Corporation) By Sometime Vice-Free Gent Gerry M. Golden Superior Electric Company (Textingting Corporation) Free Corporation Gerry M. Golden Superior Electric Company (Textingting Corporation) Gentle Corporation Gent
de in the foregoing certificate, insole Superior Electric Company (name of terminating corporation) FILED STATE OF CONNECTICUT	The Superior Electric Company (Textingting Company) (Texting Compa
che in the foregoing certificate, insome Superior Electric Company (name of terminating corporation) FILED STATE OF CONNECTICUT DEC 1 6 19 1	The Superior Electric Crapery (Textilefting Corporation) By Residentian Vice-President Gary M. Golden Sulli A. D'Mancflo Residentian Asst. Secretity Leslie A. D'Arcengalo
The Dec 1 of 1941	The Superior Electric Ormany (Terripotting Corporation) By Residential Vice-President Gary M. Golden Fully A. A. Managle Residential A. D'Arcengelo
che in the foregoing certificate, insome Superior Electric Company (name of terminating corporation) FILED STATE OF CONNECTICUT DEC 1 6 19 1	The Superior Electric Ormany (Terripotting Corporation) By Residential Vice-President Gary M. Golden Fully A. A. Managle Residential A. D'Arcengelo
The Dec 1 of 1941	The Superior Electric Ormany (Textinating Corporation) By Residential Vice-President Gary M. Golden Fully A. A. Managle Residential A. D'Arcengelo
The Late of terminating corporation) FILED STATE OF CONNECTICUT DEC 1 6 19 1	The Superior Electric Company (Textinating Company) (Textinating C
The Late of terminating corporation) FILED STATE OF CONNECTICUT DEC 1 6 19 1	The Superior Electric Company (Textinating Company) (Textinating C
The Late of terminating corporation) FILED STATE OF CONNECTICUT DEC 1 5 19:1	The Superior Electric Company (Textinating Company) (Textinating C
The Late of terminating corporation) FILED STATE OF CONNECTICUT DEC 1 5 19:1	The Superior Electric Company (Terripeting Company) (Terripeting Company) (Terripeting Company) Residential Vice-President Gary M. Golden Full A. D'Accangalo
che in the foregoing certificate, insome Superior Electric Company (name of terminating corporation) FILED STATE OF CONNECTICUT DEC 1 6 19 1	The Superior Electric Company (Textinating Company) (Textinating C
che in the foregoing certificate, insome Superior Electric Company (name of terminating corporation) FILED STATE OF CONNECTICUT DEC 1 6 19 1	The Superior Electric Ormany (Texplicating Corporation) By Residential Vice-President Gary M. Golden Sulla A. D'Accempalo H535

PATENT REEL: 010655 FRAME: 0629

3056

VOL 1197

PLAN OF MERGER

0644534873 E2/35/527834944......46/4

MERGING

042485A883 12/18/94RH87888

The Superior Electric Company

INTO

Dana Corporation

* * * * *

Dana Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Virginia,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 12th day of October, 1916, as Spicer Manufacturing Corporation, pursuant to the Stock Corporation Act of the State of Virginia, "the provisions of which permit the merger of a subsidiary corporation of another state into a parent corporation organized and existing under the laws of said state."

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of The Superior Electric Company, a corporation incorporated on the 26th day of April, 1946, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Connecticut.

THIRD: That this corporation, by the rollowing resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted at a meeting held on the <a href="https://dx.doi.org/10.1001/journal.com/ber-nt-10.1

RESOLVED, that Dana Corporation merge, and it hereby does merge into itself said The Superior Electric Company, and assumes all of its obligations; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall become effective on December 31, 1991.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the terms and conditions of the merger are as follows: each share of stock of The Superior Electric Company shall be cancelled and no shares of Dana Corporation stock shall be issued therefor. Shareholde, approval of this merger of parent and subsidiary is not required.

FURTHER RESOLVED; the the proper officers of this corporation be and they hereby are directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Herger setting forth a comy of the resolutions to merge said the Superior Electric Company and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption hereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State and a certified copy recorded in the relevant offices in the State of Connecticut and

PATENT

REEL: 010655 FRAME: 0630

to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Connecticut, which may be in anywise necessary or proper to effect said merger; and

That this corporation survives the merger and may FOURTH: be served with process in the State of Connecticut in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of The Superior Electric Company, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholder as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of the Connecticut Code of, and it does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of Connecticut as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of Connecticut is Dana Corporation, 4500 Dorr Street, Toledo, OH 43615, Attn: Secretary until the surviving corporation shall have hereafter designated in writing to the said Secretary of State a different address for such purpose. Service of such process may be made by personally delivering to and leaving with the Secretary of State of Connecticut duplicate copies of such process, one of which copies the Secretary of State of Connecticut shall forthwith send by registered mail to Dana Corporation at the above address.

FIFTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the board of directors of Dana Corporation at any time prior to the date of filing the merger with the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Dana Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Carl H. Hirsch, its Executive Vice President, and attested by Sue A. Griffin, its Assistant Secretary, this __l6th__ day of December, 1991.

may contain both

Carl H. Wirich

Executive Vice Pre-ident

ATTEST:

By: Du G. Driffe

lad\merger.conn

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of record in this Office

to restamony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand.

true day of September A.D. 1992

SECRETARY OF THE STATE

RECORDED: 02/29/2000

PATENT REEL: 010655 FRAME: 0632